CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD
COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

In the matier of:

) NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Palm Springs Recycling } No. 99038
36630 Sunair Plazs }

Cathedrzl City, CA 92234

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT:
On November 02, 1998, you were notified of the following violation.

“General National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Permit, Water Quality Order No. 97403-DWQ
{(General Permit No. CA000001)" for discharges of storm water associated with industrial activities, requires the
subsmittal of 2 monitoring report by the subject facility o the Regional Board on an annual basis - by July O1. Your
anmual report, which was due on July 01, 1998 has not been received. Please submit this report by November L5,
1998

As of July 01, 1998, the above violation has ot been satisfactorily corrected. You are in violation of Section 13267
of the Californis Water Code. Pursuant to Section 13268 of the California Water Code, the Regional Board may
take appropriate enforcement actions, including the possible assessment of civil liabilities of $1,000.00 per day of
violation, or referral to the State Atiomney Generat for Judicial sanctions.

This notice is based on the following specific circumstances:

AcompleleMonilorimandReportingProsrmducMyOI. 1998 was not submitted to the California Regional
Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region.
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